EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
Ultraprecision
Operational Amplifier
 OP177
Rev. E
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

OP177
Rev. E | Page 14 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
OP177FP −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP P-Suffix (N-8)
OP177FPZ1 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP P-Suffix (N-8)
OP177GP −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP P-Suffix (N-8)
OP177GPZ1 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead PDIP P-Suffix (N-8)
OP177FS −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177FS-REEL −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177FS-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177FSZ1 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177FSZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177FSZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177GS −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177GS-REEL −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177GS-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177GSZ1 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177GSZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
OP177GSZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N S-Suffix (R-8)
1 Z = Pb-free part.
 OP177
Rev. E | Page 15 of 16
NOTES
OP177
Rev. E | Page 16 of 16
NOTES
©2006 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C00289-0-5/06 (E)